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A Letter from UNCOM'’s President and Executive Director

The United Neighborhood Centers of Milwaukee works collaboratively, every day, to make
Milwaukee's Neighborhoods Stronger. In 2020, our eight member agencies (City on a Hill, COA Youth
& Family Centers, Journey House, Milwaukee Christian Center, Neighborhood House, Neu-Life
Community Development, Northcott Neighborhood House, Silver Spring Neighborhood Center) and
the UNCOM home office served over 50,000 people in every zip code in Milwaukee County. We are
simply Stronger Together. Through the pandemic, we relied on each other's support and shared
knowledge to meet the needs and challenges of the community we are proud to serve. We've
remained strong and are positioning ourselves for growth in 2021 and beyond.

We are here for the community and the community is here for us.

Jody Rhodes Renée Logee
President Executive Director

UNCOM Board of Directors UNCOM Staff

Jody Rhodes, President Renée Logee, Executive Director

Devin Hudson, Vice President Jaime A. Gonzalez, Program & Retention Manager
Karen Higgins, Treasurer India Mason, Intake Specialist

Jeff Martinka, Secretary Chee Thao, Program Director

Dr. Michele Bria, Director Stacy Xiong, Career Planner

Charlotte Cannon-Sain, Director
Diane De La Santos, Director

Tony Kearney, Director A
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UNCOM

Making Milwaukee’s Neighborhoods Stronger

e UNCOM and all of its members serve
over 50,000 people, annually.

e We serve people in all 36 zip codes
ofMilwaukee County from the North
Side to the South Side from birth to
twilight.

e UNCOM agencies are immersed in over
175 areas of impact through
programming in Advocacy &
Engagement, Youth Services, Family
Services, Education, Financial Stability,
Health & Safety, Racial Equity &
Inclusion and Strengthening
Neighborhoods.

e Representation Matters! 38% of the
UNCOM Board of Directors are people of
color. 80% of UNCOM home office staff
are people of color.

e The UNCOM home office and it member
agencies employ 200 people from our
community and utilize almost 1,000
volunteers every year.
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Helping Young Adults Find Employment

The United Neighborhood Centers of Milwaukee’s Home office works with Milwaukee’s underserved
youth and young adults through the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) Title 1B Out
of School Youth (OSY) program to help them finish high school and secure training and credentials
in order to proceed on a path to sustainable employment. Our skilled professionals direct these
youth through a variety of career options including the medical, early childhood, hospitality and
construction fields. In 2020 we worked with 225 participants in the program. Of those 225, we
helped 153 obtain employment by year end.

We gratefully
acknowledge the
support of:

Employ Milwaukee

Forest County
Potawatomi Foundation

Zilber Family Foundation

UNCOM
Statement of Activities

Unrestricted
Income
4000 - Program Income & Fees
4110 - Individual Contributions

4115 - Net Assets Released from Restriction

4120 - Grant Income
8500 - Interest Income
4500 - Misc Income
Total Income
Expense

Program

Workforce Innovation & Development

Other Programs

Colletive Engagement
Subtotal Program

Management and General

Fundraising

Total Expense

Operating Income/(Loss)

Restricted

Other Income

8600 - Restricted Contributions

Total Other Income

Other Expense

9005 - Released from Restriction Exp

Total Other Expense
Net Restricted

Net Income/(Loss)
Additional Support
Provided By:

Artisan Partners

Mary Doman

Rose Glazewski

GMAR Youth Foundation

Jaime Gonzalez

2020

51,205.00
1,040.99
76,946.35
352,601.12
99.07
52,003.64
533,896.17

394,866.82
15,884.76
40,781.66

451,533.24
47,998.36
41,210.93

540,742.53

(6,846.36)

9,000.00
9,000.00

76,946.35
76,946.35
(67,946.35)

(74,792.71)

Jim Higgins
Mary Hintz
Patricia Logee

Renée Logee &
Todd Hensersky

Marjorie Christiansen
Foundation

India Mason
Heather Rausch
Jody Rhodes
Chee Thao
Stacy Xiong

Weiss Family Foundation



